

RESOLUTION NO. 118 OF 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS GIRARD, STROUGH, SEEBER, BEATY, MONTESI, BRAYMER, SIMPSON, LEGGETT, MACDONALD, GERAGHTY AND VACANT

AWARDING BID AND AUTHORIZING AGREEMENTS WITH CASELLA WASTE MANAGEMENT, INC., COUNTY WASTE & RECYCLING SERVICES AND STERICYCLE, INC. FOR SOLID WASTE, MEDICAL WASTE AND RECYCLING DISPOSAL SERVICES (WC 77-16)

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has advertised for sealed bids for Solid Waste, Medical Waste and Recycling Disposal Services (WC 77-16), and

WHEREAS, depending upon the services to be provided under (WC 77-16), Casella Waste Management, Inc., County Waste & Recycling Services and Stericycle, Inc. are the lowest responsible bidders, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Public Works has recommended awarding of the bid for Solid Waste, Medical Waste and Recycling Disposal Services to Casella Waste Management, Inc., County Waste & Recycling Services and Stericycle, Inc. per the bid specifications, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent notify Casella Waste Management, Inc., County Waste & Recycling Services and Stericycle, Inc. of the acceptance of their bids, and be it further

RESOLVED, that Warren County enter into agreements with Casella Waste Management, Inc., County Waste & Recycling Services and Stericycle, Inc. for Solid Waste, Medical Waste and Recycling Disposal Services, pursuant to the terms and provisions of the specifications (WC 77-16), and the proposals submitted by each bidder, for the term commencing on January 1, 2017 and terminating December 31, 2017, with the provision that by agreement between the parties, the agreement may be extended for two (2) additional consecutive one (1) year terms through December 31, 2019 and in the event a replacement contract has not been issued, the County may extend the agreement for a term of three (3) months upon concurrence of Casella Waste Management, Inc., County Waste & Recycling Services and Stericycle, Inc. and said extension shall terminate when a replacement agreement has been issued without the need for a further resolution, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute agreements with Casella Waste Management, Inc., County Waste & Recycling Services and Stericycle, Inc., as outlined above, as well as any other necessary documents in a form approved by the County Attorney.